
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49784 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000.
 

 Processed Fri Jan  9 14:33:51 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150109_132614__dat00.bin

        

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -691
 
 mx: 591
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 33.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2284
 
 mx: 1958
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 91.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1099
 
 mx: 947
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 100.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49784 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000.  Part 130/144
 

 Processed Fri Jan  9 14:34:02 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150109_132614__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

129.0 129.2 129.4 129.6 129.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

129.0 129.2 129.4 129.6 129.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -691
 
 mx: 591
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 34.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2284
 
 mx: 1958
 
 µ: -15.1
 
 σ: 94.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1099
 
 mx: 947
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 101.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49784 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000.  Part 131/144
 

 Processed Fri Jan  9 14:34:03 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150109_132614__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -217
 
 mx: 223
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 34.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -844
 
 mx: 992
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 93.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -438
 
 mx: 570
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 101.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49784 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000.  Part 40/144
 

 Processed Fri Jan  9 14:34:04 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150109_132614__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

39.0 39.2 39.4 39.6 39.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

39.0 39.2 39.4 39.6 39.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -236
 
 mx: 157
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 34.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -359
 
 mx: 407
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 91.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -725
 
 mx: 617
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 100.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49784 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000.  Part 123/144
 

 Processed Fri Jan  9 14:34:05 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150109_132614__dat00.bin

     

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

122.0 122.2 122.4 122.6 122.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

122.0 122.2 122.4 122.6 122.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -166
 
 mx: 180
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 34.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -503
 
 mx: 429
 
 µ: -15.1
 
 σ: 92.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -655
 
 mx: 651
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 101.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49784 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000.  Part 21/144
 

 Processed Fri Jan  9 14:34:06 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150109_132614__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

20.0 20.2 20.4 20.6 20.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

20.0 20.2 20.4 20.6 20.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -121
 
 mx: 108
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 33.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -533
 
 mx: 470
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 91.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -327
 
 mx: 218
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 100.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49784 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000.  Part 137/144
 

 Processed Fri Jan  9 14:34:07 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150109_132614__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -106
 
 mx: 98
 
 µ: -8.7
 
 σ: 34.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -273
 
 mx: 271
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 92.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -512
 
 mx: 384
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 101.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49784 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000.  Part 65/144
 

 Processed Fri Jan  9 14:34:08 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150109_132614__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

64.0 64.2 64.4 64.6 64.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

64.0 64.2 64.4 64.6 64.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -139
 
 mx: 107
 
 µ: -8.5
 
 σ: 33.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -342
 
 mx: 423
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 91.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -451
 
 mx: 310
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 100.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49784 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000.  Part 122/144
 

 Processed Fri Jan  9 14:34:09 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150109_132614__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000

-400
-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -113
 
 mx: 120
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 34.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -335
 
 mx: 210
 
 µ: -15.1
 
 σ: 92.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -428
 
 mx: 221
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 101.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49784 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000.  Part 76/144
 

 Processed Fri Jan  9 14:34:10 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150109_132614__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -123
 
 mx: 134
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 34.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -305
 
 mx: 240
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 91.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -422
 
 mx: 329
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 100.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49784 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000.  Part 44/144
 

 Processed Fri Jan  9 14:34:11 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150109_132614__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-09T13:26:15.169.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -110
 
 mx: 86
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 33.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -232
 
 mx: 212
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 91.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -228
 
 mx: 197
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 100.1


